

HVPN POWER TRAINING INSTITUTE Director Principal HPTI,

HPTI Complex, Sector-26, Panchkula. Telephone No: 0172-2582150 GSTIN:06AAATH7060D1Z0



То

E-mail: dphpti@gmail.com, hptipanchkula@gmail.com

Final Reminder

- 1. The Chief Engineer/Admin, HVPNL, Panchkula
- 2. The Chief Engineer/Admin, HPGCL, Panchkula
- 3. The Chief Engineer/Admin, DHBVN, Hisar
- 4. The CE/Admin, UHBVN, Panchkula
- 5. The Chief Accounts Officer, HVPNL, HPGCL, DHBVNL & UHBVNL Panchkula/Hisar.

Memo No. Ch 196/HPTI-375

Dated. 2.09.2021

Sub: Extension of date up to 10.09.2021 for applying in the Departmental Accounts Examination for Engineering Officers & Subordinates to be conducted on outsourced basis through UIAMS, Panjab University, Chandigarh for Haryana Power Utilities.

In continuation to this office memo No. Ch.-189/HPTI-375 dated 24.08.2021 vide which the date for applying the Departmental Accounts Examination for Engineering Officers & Subordinated was extended upto 10.09.2021.

In view of the above, it is informed that the candidates can submit his/her application forms through their controlling authority upto the extended date i.e. 10.09.2021 for appearing in the Departmental Accounts Examination for Engineering Officers & Subordinates the tentative schedule of Departmental Accounts Examination to be conducted in the month of October, November or December, 2021, if the normal condition prevails. Application form will not be accepted after 10.09.2021.

It is further added that for registration 4 No. attested photographs are required to be sent along with registration form in place of 2 No. attested photographs.

It is therefore, again requested that this information may be brought to the knowledge of every officer/official concerned, please.

This issue with the approval of the Director Principal, HPTI, Panchkula.

Administrative Officer HPTI, Panchkula.

CC:-

- The Chief Co-ordinator, UIAMS (Exam wing), Panjab University, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer/ Admn.-I & Superintending Engineer/ Admn.-II, HVPNL, Panchkula.
- 3. The Controller of Examination Cell, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 4. The XEN/ITMS, HVPNL/ UHBVNL/ HPGCL/ DHBVNL Panchkula/ Hisar for hosting the same on their website.
- 5. SPS to President, HPTI-cum-Managing Director, HVPNL, Panchkula for kind information of the President HPTI-cum-Managing Director, HVPNL, Panchkula.
- 6. SPS to Managing Director, HPGCL, Panchkula for kind information of the Managing Director, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 7. SPS to Managing Director, DHBVNL, Hisar for kind information of the Managing Director, DHBVNL, Hisar.
- 8. SPS to Managing Director, UHBVNL, Panchkula for kind information of the Managing Director, UHBVNL, Panchkula.
- 9. The Under Secretary/ GA, HVPNL, Panchkula.
- 10. PA to Director Principal, HPTI, Panchkula for kind information of Director Principal, HPTI, Panchkula.